The Transfer of Rights Permit to a foreign citizen is required at a 

rate of 2.5% (two and a half percent) of the Tax Object Value; for example, the Tax Object Sale Value 

of the Land Rights is IDR. 500,000,000 (five hundred million Rupiah) then the Transfer of Rights 

Invoice is Rp. 12,500,000 (twelve million five hundred thousand Rupiah). Unlike the case with the heirs 

of Indonesian citizens, the calculation remains 2.5% calculated based on local location rates, which 

could be calculated only in Rp. 300,000 (three hundred thousand Rupiah), so with this, heirs who are 

foreign nationals to have land rights from inheritance require a lot of money.